

RSA No. 199 of 2017 & RSA No. 517 of 2012.

RSA No.199 of 2017

08.10.2018

Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.2.

RSA No. 517 of 2012.

Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

Power of attorney on behalf of the appellant in RSA No. 517 of 2012 and on behalf of respondent No.1 in Rsa No.197 of 2017 be filed within three weeks.

RSA No. 199 of 2017.

Heard. Admitted on the following substantial question of law:

Whether on account of misappreciation of the pleadings and misreading of the oral as well as documentary evidence available on record the findings recorded by both Courts below are erroneous and as such the judgment and decree impugned in the main appeal being perverse and vitiated is not legally sustainable?

Post admission notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within a week.

October 08, 2018 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge