

Kalawati (deceased) through her LRs Pyare
Lal and others vs. Tika Ram and another
a/w connected matter

RSA No.199 of 2017 a/w RSA
No.517 of 2012

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Inder Sharma, Advocate for the appellants
in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) states that
he has complied with order dated 06.06.2025 by filing
application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.1 in RSA No.199 of 2017 and respondent
No.3 in RSA No.517 of 2012. However, both these
applications are not on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place the same on record.

List on 4th July, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

June 27, 2025
(naveen)